
Name Organization email
Kevin	Morris National	Turfgrass	Eval.	Program kmorris@ntep.org
Geoff	Rinehart National	Turfgrass	Federation Geoffrey.Rinehart@ars.usda.gov
Jim	Kerns NC	State	University jpkerns@ncsu.edu
Bruce	Clarke Rutgers	University clarke@aesop.rutgers.edu
James	Murphy Rutgers	University murphy@aesop.rutgers.edu
Lisa	Beirn Rutgers	University lbeirn@scarletmail.rutgers.edu
Ning	Zhang Rutgers	University zhang@aesop.rutgers.edu
John	Inguagiato University	of	Connecticut john.inguagiato@uconn.edu
Joseph	Roberts University	of	Maryland robertsj@umd.edu
Geunhwa	Jung University	of	Massachusetts jung@umass.edu
Michele	DaCosta University	of	Massachusetts mdacosta@umass.edu
Eric	Watkins University	of	Minnesota ewatkins@umn.edu
Jo	Anne	Crouch USDA-ARS,	Beltsville,	MD JoAnne.Crouch@ars.usda.gov
Scott	Warnke USDA-ARS,	Beltsville,	MD Scott.Warnke@ars.usda.gov


